Keywords: Livelihood; improvement; tea garden worker; marginalized; women group. 

1. INTRODUCTION  

Tea is one of the most important cash crops in 
Bangladesh. It is also an important food 
commodity of international trade [1]. There are 
about one hundred and sixty three (163) tea 
estates in Bangladesh [2]. Bangladesh is 
producing more than 54 million kg of tea annually 
from about 49000 hectares of land [3]. Tea 
cultivation in Bangladesh is spread over the hilly 
zones on the eastern part mainly in four districts 
(Sylhet, Moulvibazar, Habibgonj and Chittagong).